

CITY OF SOLEDAD GENERAL PLAN ADVISORY COMMITTEE SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

MONDAY, AUGUST 21, 2023 6:00 – 8:00 P.M. 248 MAIN STREET, SOLEDAD, CA 93960

Join Zoom Meeting https://cityofsoledad.zoom.us/j/84026673253 Or Call 1-669-900-6833 and use Meeting ID: 840 2667 3253

Chair Marcelino Nuno Jr. Vice-Chair Fernando Ansaldo-Sanchez Committee Member Monica Andrade Committee Member Committee Member Committee Member Anthony Baca Committee Member Evarista Banuelos Committee Member Flavio Diaz Torres Committee Member Alma J. Fausto-Valdez Committee Member Yesenia Martinez Committee Member Laura K. Rivera

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. <u>ROLL CALL</u>

III. <u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u>

IV. <u>PUBLIC COMMENT</u>

At this time any member of the public may address the City Council on items not appearing on the agenda and items of interest to the public that are within the jurisdiction of the Council. Speakers shall have limited time of three (3) minutes. Please be brief and to the point. No action or discussion shall be taken on an item not appearing on the agenda, except that Councilmembers may briefly respond to statements made or questions posed by members of the public.

Post Office Box 156 ◊ Soledad, California 93960 ◊ Phone (831) 223-5000 ◊ Fax (831) 678-3965

V. COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT WELCOME

VI. **NEW BUSINESS**

B-1: 2045 General Plan Presentation and Housing Element Presentation

Community and Economic Development Staff will provide a brief presentation on the General Plan and Housing Element timeline, goals and programs.

B-2: GPAC Roundtable Discussion

Discussion will be centered on Housing Element goals and programs and be mediated by **Community Engagement Manager**

B-3: General Plan and Housing Element Community Engagement Goals

Community Engagement Department will provide a verbal presentation to address the City's goals and calls to action.

VII. PUBLIC COMMENT- SOLEDAD GENERAL ADVISORY MEETING

At this time, any member of the public may address the GPAC on items appearing on the agenda. Speakers shall have limited time of three (3) minutes. Please be brief and to the point.

VIII. COMMITTEE REPORTS

IX. **ADJOURNMENT**

CERTIFICATION

I, Megan Hunter, Acting Community Development Director of the City of Soledad, do hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing General Plan Advisory Committee Agenda was posted at City Hall by August 18, 2023, at 5:00 p.m.

Megan Hunter, Acting Community Development Director

08/18/2023

In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact City Assistant Planner, Ariana Mora at (831) 223-5020. Notification of at least 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. (RCRF 35.102-35.104).

"Any writing or documents provided to a majority of the City Council or Planning Commission regarding any item on this agenda will be made available for public inspection at City Hall located at 248 Main Street, Soledad, California during normal business hours."

En caso que usted necesite ayuda en leer o en entender este aviso de Junta Publica, usted puede ponerse en contacto con la oficina del Edificio Municipal en 248 Calle Main o llamar al número (831) 223-5020, y el aviso será traducido para usted.